
Zone Books

633 Vanderbilt Street

Brooklyn, NY 11218

www.zonebooks.org

PRSRT STD

U.S. Postage

PAID

Milford CT

Permit No. 80

2021–2022





Founded in 1985, Zone Books is an independent nonprofit  

publisher in the humanities and social sciences, with a special 

focus on interdisciplinary projects. Zone publishes original  

works by international scholars of philosophy, history, art history, 

cultural and sound studies, and political and social theory  

that have changed conversations across disciplines. Zone titles 

are edited by Jonathan Crary, Michel Feher, Hal Foster, and 

Ramona Naddaff, and designed by Julie Fry, based on an original 

concept by Bruce Mau.

Zone Books is distributed by Princeton University Press.

princeton university press.com

zone books.org



2

FALL 2021

2

In 1977 NASA shot a mixtape into outer space. The Golden Record aboard the Voyager 

spacecraft contained world music and sounds of Earth to represent humanity to any extra-

terrestrial civilizations. To date, the Golden Record is the only human-made object to have  

left the solar system. Alien Listening asks the big questions that the Golden Record raises: 

Can music live up to its reputation as the universal language in communications with the 

unknown? How do we fit all of human culture into a time capsule that will barrel through 

space for tens of thousands of years? And last but not least: Do aliens have ears? 

 The stakes could hardly be greater. Around the extreme scenario of the Golden Record, 

Chua and Rehding develop a thought-provoking, philosophically heterodox, and often 

humorous Intergalactic Music Theory of Everything, a string theory of communication, an 

object-oriented ontology of sound, and a Penelopean model woven together from strands 

of music and media theory. The significance of this exomusicology, like that of the Golden 

Record, ultimately takes us back to Earth and its denizens. By confronting the vast tempo-

ral and spatial distances the Golden Record traverses, the authors take listeners out of 

their comfort zone and offer new perspectives in which music can be analyzed, listened to, 

and thought about — by aliens and humans alike. 

 “This book made me laugh out loud, and then reflect on my own place in the  

galaxy.” — Nina Eidsheim, University of California at Los Angeles

DANIEL K. L. CHUA is Mr. and Mrs. Hung Hing-Ying Professor in the Arts and Chair Professor 

of Music at the University of Hong Kong. 

ALEXANDER REHDING is Fanny Peabody Professor of Music at Harvard University. 

Daniel K. L. Chua 
Alexander Rehding

Alien  
Listening
Voyager’s Golden Record  
and Music from Earth

Music & Sound Studies

272 pp. | 51 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-53-6 cloth $32.00

978-1-942130-54-3 ebppl $32.00



3

Flashback, Eclipse is a groundbreaking study of 1960s Italian art and its troubled but also 

resourceful relation to the history and politics of the first part of the twentieth century and 

the aftermath of World War II. Most analyses have treated the 1960s in Italy as the decade 

of “presentism” par excellence, a political decade but one liberated from history. Romy 

Golan, however, makes the counter argument that 1960s Italian artists did not forget Ital-

ian and European history but rather reimagined it in oblique form. Her book identifies and 

explores this imaginary through two forms of non linear and decidedly nonpresentist forms 

of temporality — the flashback and the eclipse. In view of the photographic and filmic 

nature of these two concepts, the book’s analysis is largely mediated by black-and-white 

images culled from art, design, and architecture magazines, photo books, film stills, and 

exhibition documentation. The book begins in Turin with Michelangelo Pistoletto’s Mirror 

Paintings; moves on to Campo urbano, a one-day event in the city of Como; and ends with 

the Vitalità del Negativo exhibition in Rome.

 “This masterful book reveals the richness and complexity of a polycentric, dispersed, even 

anarchic art scene that no institution was powerful enough to unify, label, and export.”  

— Patricia Falguières, Professor of Renaissance Studies, École des Hautes Études  

en Sciences Sociales

ROMY GOLAN is Professor of Art History at The Graduate Center, City University of New 

York. She is the author of Modernity and Nostalgia: Art and Politics in France Between the 

Wars and Muralnomad: The Paradox of Wall Painting, Europe 1927–1957.

Romy Golan

Flashback, 
Eclipse
The Political Imaginary  
of Italian Art in the 1960s

Art History

312 pp. | 8 color + 136 b&w illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-942130-50-5 cloth $35.00

978-1-942130-51-2 ebook $35.00



44

If you’re convinced you know what a market is, think again. In his long-awaited study, 

French sociologist and engineer Michel Callon takes us to the heart of markets, to the 

unsung processes that allow innovations to become robust products and services.  

Markets in the Making begins with the observation that stable commercial transactions 

are more enigmatic, more elusive, and more involved than previously described by  

economic theory. Slicing through blunt theories of supply and demand, Callon presents  

a rigorously researched but counterintuitive model of market activity that emphasizes  

what people designing products or launching startups soon discover — the inherent  

difficulties of connecting individuals to things. Callon’s model is founded upon the notion 

of “singularization,” the premise that goods and services must adapt and be adapted  

to the local milieu of every individual whose life they enter. Person by person, thing by 

thing, Callon demonstrates that for ordinary economic trans actions to emerge en masse, 

singular connections must be made. Pushing us to see markets as more than abstract 

interfaces where pools of anonymous buyers and sellers meet, Callon draws our attention 

to the exhaustively creative practices that market professionals continuously devise to 

entangle people and things.

 “In a book that will fascinate economists as well as sociologists, [Callon] introduces us  

to a new vocabulary to help us think about markets.” — Alvin Roth, Nobel Prize–winning 

Economist

MICHEL CALLON is a French sociologist and engineer. He is Professor Emeritus at the  

École des Mines in Paris where he is a member of the Centre de Sociologie de l’Innovation.

Economics | Political Science

512 pp. | 6 x 8

978-1-942130-57-4 cloth $30.00

978-1-942130-58-1 ebook $30.00

Michel Callon
T R A N S LAT E D  B Y  O L I V I A  C U ST E R 

E D I T E D  B Y  M A R T H A  P O O N

Markets in 
the Making
Rethinking Competition, 
Goods, and Innovation

A NEAR FUTURES TITLE



5

Where does free market ideology come from? Recent work on the neoliberal intellectual 

movement around the Mont Pelerin Society has allowed for closer study of the relationship 

between ideas, interests, and institutions. Yet even as this literature brought neoliberalism 

down to earth, it tended to reproduce a perspective that saw the world from Europe  

and the U.S. outward. With the notable exception of Augusto Pinochet’s Chile, long seen  

as a laboratory of neoliberalism, the new literature followed a story of diffusion as ideas 

migrated from the center to the periphery. The vast literature on neoliberalism remains 

dominated by histories of ideas beginning in the Global North and diffusing outward. Even 

in the most innovative work, the cast of characters remains surprisingly limited, clustering 

around famous intellectuals like Milton Friedman and Friedrich Hayek. 

 Market Civilizations redresses this glaring absence by introducing a range of characters 

and voices active in the transnational neoliberal movement from the Global South and 

Eastern Europe. Seeing neoliberalism from beyond the industrial core helps us understand 

what made radical capitalism attractive to diverse populations and how their often disrup-

tive policy ideas “went local.”

 “A study of ‘global knowledge’ at its best, and a model for emulation. A brilliant must-read 

collection.” — Inderjeet Parmar, University of London

QUINN SLOBODIAN is Marion Butler MacLean Associate Professor of the History of Ideas 

at Wellesley College. 

DIETER PLEHWE is senior fellow at the Berlin Social Science Center (WZB) and private  

lecturer of Political Science at University of Kassel. 

Political Science | Philosophy

368 pp. | 6 x 8

978-1-942130-67-3 cloth $28.00

978-1-942130-68-0 ebook $28.00

Quinn Slobodian 
Dieter Plehwe

Market  
Civilizations
Neoliberals East and South

A NEAR FUTURES TITLE

SPRING 2022



6

Prehistory is an invention of the late nineteenth century. In that moment of technological 

progress and acceleration of production and circulation, three major Western narratives 

about time took shape. One after another, these new fields of inquiry delved into the 

obscure immensity of the past: first, to reckon the age of the Earth; second, to find the 

point of emergence of human beings; and third, to ponder the age of art. Maria Stavrinaki’s 

Transfixed by Prehistory considers the inseparability of these accounts of temporality from 

the disruptive forces of modernity. She asks what a history of modernity and its art would 

look like if considered through these three at once consecutive and interwoven inventions 

of the longue durée. This book attempts to articulate such a history, which turns out to  

be more complex than an inevitable march of progress leading up to the “Anthropocene.” 

Rather, it is a history of stupor, defamiliarization, regressive acceleration, and incessant 

invention, since the “new” was also found in the deep sediments of the Earth. Composed 

of as much speed as slowness, as much change as deep time, as much confidence  

as skepticism and doubt, modernity is a complex phenomenon that needs to be reconsid-

ered. This groundbreaking book focuses on this intrinsic tension through major artistic 

practices, philosophical discourses, and the human sciences.  

 “Stavrinaki mobilizes an unlikely group of artifacts to explore the core hermeneutic ques-

tions of an Anthropocene epoch in which the symbolic and the geological have become 

intertwined, if not indistinguishable . . . a stunning reconceptualization of the relationship 

between time and technology in industrial capitalism.” —Devin Fore, Princeton University

MARIA STAVRINAKI teaches art history and theory at the Université Paris I Panthéon- 

Sorbonne. She is the author, most recently, of Dada Presentism: An Essay on Art and  

History and Contraindre à la liberté: Carl Einstein, les avant-gardes, l’histoire. 

Maria Stavrinaki
T R A N S LAT E D  B Y  J A N E  M A R I E  TO D D

Transfixed  
by Prehistory
An Inquiry into  
Modern Art and Time

Art History

440 pp. | 78 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-65-9 cloth $33.00

978-1-942130-66-6 ebook $33.00



7

Cheerfulness: A Literary and Cultural History tells a new story about the cultural imagina-

tion of the West. Hampton shows how cheerfulness — a momentary uptick in emotional 

energy, a temporary lightening of spirit — functions as a theme in the work of major artists 

from Shakespeare to Louis Armstrong. The book studies both the philosophical construal 

of cheerfulness — as a theme in Protestant theology, a focus of medical writings, a topic in 

Enlightenment psychology, and a category of modern aesthetics — as well as its role as a 

structuring element in stories and poems. Hampton moves lightly across the work of such 

crucial figures as Montaigne, Hume, Jane Austen, Emerson, Dickens, and Nietzsche, to 

trace a new history of the emotional life of European and American culture. In a conclu-

sion, on cheerfulness in pandemic days, Hampton stresses the importance of lightness of 

mind under the pressure of catastrophe. The book offers an original argument on a topic 

never before systematically studied. New light is cast on the history of literature, on the 

intersections of culture and psychology, and on the history of emotions.

 “This is a great book for our time: a moment when our own sense of good cheer has been 

challenged by political and social upheaval, threats to public health, and cracks in the 

melting pot of modern society that have raised questions about long-standing liberal  

values and ideals. A brilliant wide-ranging, lucidly written book.” — Seth Lerer, University 

of California at San Diego

TIMOTHY HAMPTON is Aldo Scaglione and Marie M. Burns Distinguished Professor of  

Comparative Literature and French and Director of the Doreen B. Townsend Center for the 

Humanities at the University of California at Berkeley. He is the author, most recently,  

of Fictions of Embassy: Literature and Diplomacy in Early Modern Europe and Bob Dylan: 

How the Songs Work.

Timothy Hampton

Cheerfulness
A Literary and  
Cultural History

Cultural Studies | Literary History

272 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-60-4 cloth $29.00

978-1-942130-62-8 ebook $29.00



8

In thirteen interlocking chapters, Absentees explores the role of the missing in human 

communities, asking an urgent question: How does a person become a nonperson, 

whether by disappearance, disenfranchisement, or civil, social, or biological death? Only 

somebody can become a “nobody,” but, as Daniel Heller-Roazen shows, the ways of being 

a nonperson are as diverse and complex as they are mysterious and unpredictable. Heller- 

Roazen treats the variously missing persons of the subtitle in three parts: Vanishings, 

Lessenings, and Survivals. In each section and with multiple transhistorical and transcul-

tural examples, he challenges the categories that define nonpersons in philosophy, ethics, 

law, and anthropology. Exclusion, infamy, and stigma; mortuary beliefs and customs;  

children’s games and state censuses; ghosts and “dead souls” illustrate the lives of  

those lacking or denied full personhood. In the archives of fiction, Heller-Roazen uncovers 

figurations of the missing — from Helen of Argos in Troy or Egypt to Hawthorne’s Wakefield, 

Swift’s Captain Gulliver, Kafka’s undead hunter Gracchus, and Chamisso’s long-lived  

shadowless Peter Schlemihl. Readers of The Enemy of All and No One’s Ways will find  

a continuation of those books’ intense intellectual adventures, with unexpected questions 

and arguments arising every step of the way. In a unique voice, Heller-Roazen’s thought 

and writing capture the intricacies of the all-too-human absent and absented.

 “With Absentees, Heller-Roazen has produced yet another tour de force of eloquence  

and erudition. Absentees is essential reading for anyone interested in the legal or  

literary treatment of personhood in all its forms, whether dead, missing, diminished,  

or presumptively whole.” — Bernadette Meyler, Stanford University

DANIEL HELLER-ROAZEN is the Arthur W. Marks ’19 Professor of Comparative Literature  

and the Council of Humanities at Princeton University. 

Daniel Heller-Roazen

Absentees
On Variously  
Missing Persons

Philosophy

320 pp. | 2 Illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-942130-47-5 cloth $33.00

978-1-942130-48-2 ebook

RECENT BACKLIST



9

A butterfly is like another butterfly, but a butterfly is also like a leaf, and at the same time 

like a paper airplane, an owl’s face, a scholar flitting from book to book. The most dispa-

rate things intersect in a butterfly, a dense nodule of likeness Roger Caillois once named a 

“bizarre-privileged item.” Critical theorist Paul North proposes a spiritual exercise: imagine 

that the universe is made up solely of such likenesses. There are no things; only traits  

acting according to the law of series. After centuries of thought focused on the concept of 

difference, this book offers a theory that begins from likeness, where, at any instant, a vast 

array of series proliferates and remote regions of being come into contact. This is the new 

science to which North writes a prolegomenon. Bizarre-Privileged Items in the Universe  

follows likenesses as they traverse physics and the physical universe; evolution and  

evolutionary theory; psychology and the psyche; sociality, language, and art. Disparate 

sources from an eccentric history help give shape to the trans-science “homeotics.” 

 “Likeness looks like a relation that is both too obvious and too ‘bizarre,’ likely because  

it has been used and abused by a few lyric and surrealist poets. As a result, dogmatists 

and suspicious minds have held it in low esteem. Paul North overturns all these preju-

dices in a sort of tractatus poetico-philosophicus — at once free and rigorous, impertinent 

and lucid . . . A ‘grammatology’ of difference and of repetition, Bizarre-Privileged Items  

in the Universe is a philosophical tour de force.” — Georges Didi-Huberman, professor at 

the École des hautes études en sciences sociales

PAUL NORTH is Professor of German at Yale University. He is the author of The Problem  

of Distraction and The Yield: Kafka’s Atheological Reformation.

Paul North

Bizarre- 
Privileged 
Items in the 
Universe
The Logic of Likeness

Philosophy

336 pp. | 4 color + 5 b&w  illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-46-8 cloth $33.00

978-1-942130-49-9 ebook



European narratives of the Atlantic New World tell stories of people and things: strange 

flora, wondrous animals, sun-drenched populations for Europeans to mythologize or 

exploit. Yet, as Christopher Heuer explains, between 1500 and 1700, one region upended 

all of these conventions in travel writing, science, and, most unexpectedly, art: the Arctic. 

Icy, unpopulated, visually and temporally “abstract,” the far North — a different kind of terra 

incognita for the Renaissance imagination — offered more than new stuff to be mapped, 

plundered, or even seen. Neither a continent, an ocean, nor a meteorological circum-

stance, the Arctic forced visitors from England, the Netherlands, Germany, and Italy, to 

grapple with what we would now call a “non-site,” spurring dozens of previously unknown 

works, objects, and texts — and this all in an intellectual and political milieu crackling with 

Reformation debates over art’s very legitimacy. 

 In Into the White, Heuer uses five case studies to probe how the early modern Arctic  

(as site, myth, and ecology) affected contemporary debates over perception and matter, 

representation, discovery, and the time of the earth — long before the nineteenth century 

romanticized the polar landscape. In the far North, he argues, the Renaissance exotic 

became something far stranger than the marvelous or the curious, something darkly mate-

rial and impossible to be mastered, something beyond the idea of image itself.

 “Heuer challenges the complacent understanding of ‘the global Renaissance’ and  

generates new ways of thinking across disciplinary boundaries.” —Rebecca E. Zorach, 

Northwestern University

CHRISTOPHER P. HEUER is Associate Professor of Art History at the University of  

Rochester and author of Ecologies, Agents, and Terrains and Vision and Communism.

Christopher P. Heuer

Into the White
The Renaissance Arctic  
and the End of the Image

Art History

264 pp. | 72 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-14-7 cloth $32.95

978-1-942130-30-7 ebook

10



In A Forest of Symbols, Andrei Pop presents a groundbreaking reassessment of those writ-

ers and artists in the late nineteenth century associated with the Symbolist movement. For 

Pop, “symbolist” denotes an art that is self-conscious about its modes of making meaning, 

and he argues that these symbolist practices, which sought to provide more direct access 

to viewers and readers by constant revision of its material means of meaning-making 

(brushstrokes on a canvas, words on a page), are crucial to understanding the genesis of 

modern art. The symbolists saw art not as a social revolution, but as a revolution in sense 

and how to conceptualize the world. The concerns of symbolist painters and poets were 

shared to a remarkable degree by theoretical scientists of the period, who were dissatis-

fied with the strict empiricism dominant in their disciplines, which made shared knowledge 

seem unattainable.

 The problem of subjectivity in particular, of what in one’s experience can and cannot  

be shared, was crucial to the possibility of collaboration within science and to the commu-

nication of artistic innovation. Pop offers close readings of the literary and visual practices 

of Manet and Mallarmé, of drawings by Ernst Mach, William James and Wittgenstein, of 

experiments with color by Bracquemond and Van Gogh, and of the philosophical systems 

of Frege and Russell — filling in a startling but coherent picture of the symbolist heritage  

of modernity and its consequences.

 “Vibrant and lucid . . . a superb account of symbolism in art, ideas, and culture . . .  

grounded in a deep engagement with philsophical and literary reflections on the  

symbol.” —Jas’ Elsner, Oxford University

ANDREI POP is a member of the Committee on Social Thought and the Department of Art 

History at the University of Chicago.

Art History

320 pp. | 101 b&w + 

15 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-36-9 cloth $32.95

978-1-942130-33-8 ebook

Andrei Pop

A Forest  
of Symbols
Art, Science,  
and Truth in the Long  
Nineteenth Century

11



1212

Between the twelfth and the sixteenth centuries, European Christians worshipped with a 

surprising plethora of things: not only prayer books, statues, and paintings, but also pieces 

of stone and earth thought to be infused with sacred power; dolls that represented Jesus 

and Mary; even bits of consecrated bread and wine understood as miraculously preserved 

flesh and blood. Theologians and ordinary worshippers alike explained, utilized, justified, 

and warned against objects which might, at the same time, testify to violent anti-Semitism 

and to the glorious promise of heaven. The proliferation and the reaction to such holy 

objects form a crucial, yet often overlooked and misunderstood, background to the Euro-

pean movements we know today as the Protestant and Catholic “reformations.”

 In a set of independent but interrelated essays, Caroline Walker Bynum considers 

examples of such holy things — beds for the baby Jesus, headdresses of medieval nuns, 

and linen strings that pilgrims returning from the Holy Land had cut to the measure of 

Christ’s footprints. Continuing and expanding on her work on the history of materiality, she 

proposes that contemporary students of religion, art, and culture should avoid comparing 

things that merely “look alike.” Instead, they should embrace a cross-cultural comparison 

of objects which worshippers and theorists alike identify as the locus of the “other” that 

gives religion its enduring power.

 “Dissimilar Similitudes glides through history and iconography, revisiting the assumptions 

of scholars and decoding the intricate meanings of holy objects.” — Rachel Jagareski, 

Foreword Reviews

CAROLINE WALKER BYNUM is professor emerita of Medieval European History at the  

Institute for Advanced Study, and University Professor emerita at Columbia University. 

Caroline Walker Bynum

Dissimilar  
Similitudes
Devotional Objects  
in Late Medieval Europe

History

352 pp. | 97 illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-942130-37-6 cloth $32.95

978-1-942130-71-0 paper $25.00

978-1-942130-38-3 ebook $25.00

NEW IN PAPERBACK



13

Aloïs Riegl (1858–1905) was one of the greatest modern art historians. The most import-

ant member of the so-called “Vienna School,” Riegl developed a highly refined technique 

of visual or formal analysis, as opposed to the iconological method with its emphasis on 

decoding motifs through recourse to texts. Riegl also pioneered understanding of the 

changing role of the viewer, the significance of non-high art objects or what would now  

be called visual or material culture, and theories of art and art history, including his much- 

debated neologism Kunstwollen (the will of art). At last, his Historical Grammar of the 

Visual Arts, which brings together the diverse threads of his thought, is available to an 

English-language audience, in a superlative translation by Jacqueline E. Jung. In one of the 

earliest and perhaps the most brilliant of all art historical “surveys,” Riegl addresses the 

different visual arts within a sweeping conception of the history of culture. His account 

derives from Hegelian models but decisively opens onto alternative pathways that continue 

to complicate attempts to reduce art merely to the artist’s intentions or its social and  

historical functions.

 “Riegl’s acute, holistic definition of art’s formal properties, his trenchant analysis of  

artworks’ visual syntax, and his profound comprehension of the visual character  

of artistic thought remain as timely as ever.” — Richard Brilliant, Columbia University

The major works of ALOÏS RIEGL previously translated into English include Problems  

of Style: Foundations for a History of Ornament, Late Roman Art Industry, and The Group 

Portraiture of Holland.

Aloïs Riegl
T R A N S LAT E D  B Y  J AC Q U E L I N E  E .  J U NG

Historical  
Grammar  
of the  
Visual Arts

Art History

496 pp. | 30 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-46-7 paper $28.95

RECENT PAPERBACKSRECENT PAPERBACKS



14

Bob Dylan’s reception of the 2016 Nobel Prize for Literature has elevated him beyond the 

world of popular music, establishing him as a major modern artist. However, until now, no 

study of his career has focused on the details and nuances of the songs, showing how 

they work as artistic statements designed to create meaning and elicit emotion. Bob 

Dylan: How the Songs Work is the first comprehensive book on both the poetics and poli-

tics of Dylan’s compositions. It studies Dylan, not as a pop hero, but as an artist, as a 

maker of songs. Focusing on the interplay of music and lyric, it traces Dylan’s innovative 

use of musical form, his complex manipulation of poetic diction, and his dialogues with 

other artists, from Woody Guthrie to Arthur Rimbaud. Moving from Dylan’s earliest experi-

ments with the blues, through his mastery of rock and country, up to his densely allusive 

recent recordings, Timothy Hampton offers a detailed account of Dylan’s achievement. 

Locating Dylan in the long history of artistic modernism, the book studies the relationship 

between form, genre, and the political and social themes that crisscross Dylan’s work. Bob 

Dylan: How the Songs Work offers both a nuanced engagement with the work of a major 

artist and a meditation on the contribution of song at times of political and social change.

 “Hampton’s detailed-laden study of text and form in Bob Dylan: How the Songs Work  

is a resource of literary-musical interpretation to start from and return to — and will  

likely prove to be indispensable.” — Los Angeles Review of Books

 

TIMOTHY HAMPTON is Professor of Comparative Literature and French at the University  

of California, Berkeley. He is the author, most recently, of Fictions of Embassy: Literature 

and Diplomacy in Early Modern Europe.

Timothy Hampton

Bob Dylan
How the Songs Work

Music and Sound Studies

288 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-36-9 paper $21.95

978-1-942130-15-4 cloth $29.95

978-1-942130-55-0 ebook $21.95



15

In this widely anticipated book, two leading contemporary art historians offer a subtle and 

profound reconsideration of the problem of time in the Renaissance. Alexander Nagel and 

Christopher S. Wood examine the meanings, uses, and effects of chronologies, models  

of temporality, and notions of originality and repetition in Renaissance images and artifacts.

 Anachronic Renaissance reveals a web of paths traveled by works and artists — a land-

scape obscured by art history’s disciplinary compulsion to anchor its data securely in time. 

The buildings, paintings, drawings, prints, sculptures, and medals discussed were shaped 

by concerns about authenticity, about reference to prestigious origins and precedents,  

and about the implications of transposition from one medium to another. Byzantine icons 

taken to be Early Christian antiquities, the acheiropoieton, the activities of spoliation  

and citation, differing approaches to art restoration, legends about movable buildings,  

and forgeries and pastiches: all of these emerge as basic conceptual structures of  

Renaissance art. Although a work of art does bear witness to the moment of its fabrica-

tion,  Nagel and Wood argue that it is equally important to understand its temporal  

instability: how it points away from that moment, backward to a remote ancestral origin,  

to a prior artifact or image, even to an origin outside of time, in divinity.

 “Anachronic Renaissance seeks to reconceptualize nothing less than the idea of  

Renaissance art, north and south of the Alps. It is a fascinating, learned, and honest  

invitation to discussion, a must not only for Renaissance scholars.” — CAA Reviews

ALEXANDER NAGEL is Professor of Renaissance Art History at the Institute of Fine Arts. 

CHRISTOPHER S. WOOD is Professor in the Department of German at New York University. 

Art History | Renaissance History

456 pp. | 127 illus. | 7.25 x 11

978-1-942130-34-5 paper $29.95 

978-1-942130-43-7 ebook $29.95

Alexander Nagel 
Christopher S. Wood

Anachronic 
Renaissance



16

NEAR FUTURES SERIES 

Reckoning with the epochal nature of the turn that capitalism  

has taken in the last three decades, the editors of Near Futures 

seek to assemble a series of books that will illuminate its  

manifold implications — with regard to the production of value  

and values; the missions or disorientations of social and  

political institutions; the yearnings, reasoning, and conduct 

expected of individuals. However, the purpose of this project  

is not only to take stock of what neoliberal reforms and the  

dictates of finance have wrought. Near Futures also purports  

to chart some of the new conflicts and forms of activism  

elicited by the advent of our brave new world. 

Previously published titles in this series are as follows:

EDITED BY WENDY BROWN AND MICHEL FEHER

Ivan Ascher 

PORTFOLIO SOCIETY:  

ON THE CAPITALIST  

MODE OF PREDICTION

Political Philosophy

192 pp. | 6 x 8

978-1-935408-74-1 cloth $29.95

978-1-935408-83-3 ebook $29.95

Melinda Cooper 

FAMILY VALUES:  

BETWEEN NEOLIBERALISM  

AND THE NEW SOCIAL  

CONSERVATISM

Political Science and Public Policy

448 pp. | 6 x 8

978-1-935408-34-5 paper $18.95

978-1-935408-84-0 cloth $29.95

978-1-942130-05-5 ebook $18.95

Wendy Brown 

UNDOING THE DEMOS:  

NEOLIBERALISM’S  

STEALTH REVOLUTION

Political Science | Philosophy

296 pp. | 6 x 8

978-1-890951-54-3 paper $18.95

978-1-935408-53-6 cloth $18.95

978-1-935408-70-3 ebook $18.95

Michel Feher

RATED AGENCY:  

INVESTEE POLITICS  

IN A SPECULATIVE AGE

Political Science | Philosophy

192 pp. | 6 x 8

978-1-942130-12-3 cloth $25.95

978-1-942130-19-2 ebook $29.95



17



18

Ariella Azoulay 

THE CIVIL CONTRACT  

OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Photography

586 pp. | 100 b&w + 

8 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-89-4 paper $24.95

978-1-935408-37-6 ebook $24.95

Giorgio Agamben 

REMNANTS OF AUSCHWITZ:  

THE WITNESS  

AND THE ARCHIVE

Philosophy | History

176 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-17-7 paper $21.95

Zainab Bahrani 

RITUALS OF WAR:  

THE BODY AND VIOLENCE  

IN MESOPOTAMIA

History | Cultural Studies | Art History

276 pp. | 39 illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-84-9 cloth $32.95

Giorgio Agamben 

THE SIGNATURE OF  

ALL THINGS: ON METHOD

Philosophy 

128 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-98-6 cloth $25.95

Stefan Andriopoulos 

GHOSTLY APPARITIONS:  

GERMAN IDEALISM,  

THE GOTHIC NOVEL,  

AND OPTICAL MEDIA

Media History | Philosophy

238 pp. | 10 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-35-2 cloth $28.95

978-1-935408-62-8 ebook $28.95

Giorgio Agamben

PROFANATIONS

Philosophy

99 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-83-2 paper $18.95

978-1-890951-82-5 cloth $18.95

978-1-942130-56-7 ebook $18.95

BACKLIST



19

Jacket design by Julie Fry
Zone Books series design by Bruce Mau
Image: U.S.– Mexico border  
(David McNew/Getty Images) 

D
is

tr
ib

u
te

d
 b

y 
T

h
e 

M
IT

 P
re

ss
IS

B
N

 9
7

8
-1

-9
3

5
4

0
8

-0
3

-1

Winner of the American Political Science Association David Easton Award

 “Walled States, Waning Sovereignty examines our era’s proliferation of walls 
within and, especially, between nation-states, treating them as iconographic 
of contemporary predicaments of state power in an era of declining state 
sovereignty. The book moves compellingly from an analysis of walls, to a 
survey of the conceptualization of sovereignty in relation to territory, to an 
account of sovereignty’s recent transformations, to theorizing the desires 
and fantasies that animate the building of walls. In forceful, lively prose, 
Brown draws readers’ attention to changes in global order and national iden-
tity and the injustices and violence at work in these transformations, while 
thinking deeply and originally about how traditional conceptions of sover-
eignty have become unreliable guides to those dynamics. Even as she finds 
illumination in, and provides brilliant commentary on, the works of Hobbes, 
Marx, Schmitt, Freud, and others, Brown presses us to think afresh about the 
challenges faced by contemporary democratic and radical struggles.”
 —  Mark Reinhardt, Class of 1956 Professor of American Civilization,  

Williams College

 “Brown’s thesis, summarily put, is that modern-day walls are discredited 
markers of failing sovereignty. What is sovereignty? It is the revealed will of  
a political association to dispose of its own affairs. As that definition implies, 
it contains an irreducible element of the de facto. For Brown, sovereignty  
is now a ragged oriflamme, a wilful but doomed exercise in self-persuasion.”
 — London Review of Books

Wendy Brown is Class of 1936 First Chair of Political Science at the  
University of California, Berkeley, where she also teaches in the  
Critical Theory Program. She is the author, most recently, of Undoing  
the Demos: Neoliberalism’s Stealth Revolution and The Power  
of Tolerance: A Debate Between Wendy Brown and Rainer Forst.

W
alled

 States, W
aning Sovereignty 

 W
endy B

row
n 

Wendy Brown

 Walled States,

Waning Sovereignty
N E W  P R E F A C E  B Y  T H E  A U T H O R

Henri Bergson

MATTER AND MEMORY

Philosophy

288 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-0-942299-05-2 paper $25.95

Georges Bataille 

THE ACCURSED SHARE,  

VOLUMES II  & I I I

Philosophy | Economics

464 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-21-2 paper $29.95

Wendy Brown 

WALLED STATES,  

WANING SOVEREIGNTY

Political Science |  

International Relations

184 pp. | 10 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-03-1 paper $17.95 

978-1-942130-11-6 ebook $17.95

Georges Bataille 

THE CRADLE OF HUMANITY:  

PREHISTORIC ART AND 

CULTURE

Art History | Philosophy

210 pp. | 15 illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-56-6 paper $22.95

Georges Bataille 

THEORY OF RELIGION

Philosophy | Religion

128 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-0-942299-09-0 paper $27.95

Georges Bataille 

THE ACCURSED SHARE,  

VOLUME I

Philosophy | Economics

200 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-0-942299-11-3 paper $22.95



20

Georges Canguilhem 

THE NORMAL AND THE 

PATHOLOGICAL

History of Science | Philosophy

334 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-0-942299-59-5 paper $27.95

Georges Canguilhem 

A VITAL RATIONALIST:  

SELECTED WRITINGS

Philosophy | History of Science

488 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-73-1 paper $28.95

Shane Butler 

THE ANCIENT PHONOGRAPH

Classical Studies | Sound Studies

288 pp. | 7 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-72-7 cloth $29.95

978-1-935408-92-5 ebook $29.95

Caroline Walker Bynum

FRAGMENTATION AND 

REDEMPTION: ESSAYS ON 

GENDER AND THE HUMAN 

BODY IN MEDIEVAL RELIGION

Religion | Women’s Studies | History

434 pp. | 46 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-62-5 paper $26.95

Caroline Walker Bynum

METAMORPHOSIS  

AND IDENTITY

History

288 pp. | 15 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-23-8 paper $19.95

978-1-890951-22-1 cloth $19.95T

Caroline Walker Bynum

CHRISTIAN MATERIALITY:  

AN ESSAY ON RELIGION  

IN LATE MEDIEVAL EUROPE

Religion | European History

410 pp. | 50 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-11-6 paper $27.95



21

Lorraine Daston 

THINGS THAT TALK:  

OBJECT LESSONS  

FROM ART AND SCIENCE

History of Science | History of 

Art | Philosophy

448 pp. | 82 b&w +  

9 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-43-6 cloth $22.95 

978-1-890951-44-3 paper $22.95

Lorraine Daston 

Katharine Park 

WONDERS AND THE ORDER  

OF NATURE 1150–1750

History of Science

512 pp. | 114 illus. | 7.25 x 11

978-0-942299-91-5 paper $29.95

Lorraine Daston 

Peter Galison 

OBJECTIVITY

History of Science

504 pp. | 108 b&w + 

41 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-79-5 paper $29.95

978-1-942130-61-1 ebook $29.95

Pierre Clastres 

CHRONICLE OF THE  

GUAYAKI INDIANS

Anthropology

352 pp. | 53 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-78-6 paper $21.95

978-1-942130-59-8 ebook $21.95

Pierre Clastres 

SOCIETY AGAINST THE STATE: 

ESSAYS IN POLITICAL 

ANTHROPOLOGY

Anthropology | Political Science

224 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-01-4 paper $21.95

978-0-942299-87-8 ebook $21.95

Jean-Pierre Chrétien 

THE GREAT LAKES OF  

AFRICA: TWO THOUSAND 

YEARS OF HISTORY

History | African Studies

504 pp. | 9 maps | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-35-1 paper $26.95



22

Guy Debord 

THE SOCIETY  

OF THE SPECTACLE

Philosophy

160 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-79-3 paper $21.95

978-1-935408-21-5 ebook $21.95

Gilles Deleuze 

BERGSONISM

Philosophy

144 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-07-6 paper $22.95

Manuel De Landa

A THOUSAND YEARS  

OF NONLINEAR HISTORY

History | Social Theory

334 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-0-942299-32-8 paper $24.95

978-0-942299-92-2 ebook $24.95

Gilles Deleuze 

Leopold von Sacher-Masoch

MASOCHISM

Literature | Philosophy | Literary 

Criticism

296 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-55-7 paper $22.95

Gilles Deleuze

PURE IMMANENCE:  

ESSAYS ON A LIFE

Philosophy

102 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-25-2 paper $19.95

Gilles Deleuze 

EXPRESSIONISM IN 

PHILOSOPHY: SPINOZA

Philosophy

446 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-51-9 paper $29.95

978-1-942130-64-2 ebook $29.95



23

Michel Feher

THE LIBERTINE READER:  

EROTICISM AND  

ENLIGHTENMENT IN  

EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY  

FRANCE

Literature

1328 pp. | 5.25 x 8

978-0-942299-41-0 paper $34.95

Michel Feher 

NONGOVERNMENTAL  

POLITICS

Politics | Philosophy

696 pp. | 99 b&w + 

105 color illus. | 7 x 9

978-1-890951-74-0 paper $39.95

Didier Fassin

Mariella Pandolfi

CONTEMPORARY STATES  

OF EMERGENCY: THE  

POLITICS OF MILITARY  

AND HUMANITARIAN 

INTERVENTIONS

Political Science | Current Affairs

408 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-01-7 paper $24.95

978-1-935408-00-0 cloth $24.95

Veit Erlmann 

REASON AND RESONANCE:  

A HISTORY OF MODERN 

AURALITY

Cultural Studies | Philosophy

422 pp. | 25 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-05-5 paper $24.95 

978-1-935408-04-8 cloth $24.95

Judith Farquhar 

Qicheng Zhang 

TEN THOUSAND THINGS: 

NURTURING LIFE IN 

CONTEMPORARY BEIJING

Anthropology | China Studies

352 pp. | 32 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-18-5 cloth $34.95

978-1-935408-32-1 ebook $34.95

Marcel Detienne

THE MASTERS OF TRUTH  

IN ARCHAIC GREECE

Classical Studies

232 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-86-1 paper $19.95



24

Michel Foucault 

Maurice Blanchot

FOUCAULT |  BLANCHOT

Philosophy | Literary Criticism

112 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-03-8 paper $18.95

Kurt Goldstein 

THE ORGANISM

Psychology | Biology | Philosophy

424 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-97-7 paper $28.95

978-0-942299-96-0 cloth $28.95

Henri Focillon

THE LIFE OF FORMS IN ART

Art History | Aesthetics

192 pp. | 24 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-57-1 paper $19.95

Valentin Groebner

WHO ARE YOU? 

IDENTIFICATION, DECEPTION, 

AND SURVEILLANCE IN  

EARLY MODERN EUROPE 

History | Philosophy

350 pp. | 22 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-72-6 cloth $32.95

Michal Grover-Friedlander 

OPERATIC AFTERLIVES

Music | Opera

256 pp. | 5 illus. +  

25 musical examples | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-06-2 cloth $29.95

Valentin Groebner

DEFACED: THE VISUAL 

CULTURE OF VIOLENCE  

IN THE LATE MIDDLE AGES

Art History

200 pp. | 27 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-38-2 paper $22.95

978-1-890951-37-5 cloth $22.95

Not for sale in Germany



25

Jeffrey F. Hamburger 

THE VISUAL AND THE 

VISIONARY: ART AND  

FEMALE SPIRITUALITY IN  

LATE MEDIEVAL GERMANY

Art History

608 pp. | 241 b&w + 

5 color illus. | 7.25 x 11

978-0-942299-45-8 cloth $46.95

Daniel Heller-Roazen 

ECHOLALIAS:  

ON THE FORGETTING  

OF LANGUAGE

Language | Philosophy

288 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-50-4 paper $22.95

Daniel Heller-Roazen 

DARK TONGUES:  

THE ART OF ROGUES  

AND RIDDLERS

Cultural Studies | Philosophy

240 pp. | 5 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-33-8 cloth $27.95

Daniel Heller-Roazen 

THE ENEMY OF ALL:  

PIRACY AND THE LAW  

OF NATIONS

Critical Theory | Philosophy |  

Political Theory

274 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-948 cloth $28.95

Daniel Heller-Roazen 

THE FIFTH HAMMER:  

PYTHAGORAS AND THE  

DISHARMONY OF THE WORLD

Philosophy | Critical Theory

192 pp. | 7 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-16-1 cloth $27.95

Daniel Heller-Roazen 

THE INNER TOUCH:  

ARCHAEOLOGY  

OF A SENSATION

Philosophy

386 pp. | 2 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-77-1 paper $24.95

978-1-890951-76-4 cloth $24.95



26

Daniel Heller-Roazen 

NO ONE’S WAYS: AN ESSAY  

ON INFINITE NAMING

Philosophy

336 pp. | 2 Illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-935408-88-8 cloth $32.95

978-1-935408-15-4 ebook

Gilbert Herdt 

THIRD SEX, THIRD GENDER: 

BEYOND SEXUAL 

DIMORPHISM IN CULTURE 

AND HISTORY

Anthropology | Gender Studies |  

History

624 pp. | 25 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-52-9 ebook $29.95

Albert O. Hirschman

CROSSING BOUNDARIES:  

SELECTED WRITINGS

Economics | Political Science

112 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-84-7 ebook $18.95

Lynn Hunt

THE INVENTION OF 

PORNOGRAPHY: OBSCENITY 

AND THE ORIGINS OF 

MODERNITY, 1500–1800

History | Women’s Studies |  

Cultural Theory

416 pp. | 49 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-95-6 ebook $26.95

Asti Hustvedt

THE DECADENT READER: 

FICTION, FANTASY, AND 

PERVERSION FROM  

FIN-DE-SIÈCLE FRANCE

Literature

1,096 pp. | 5.25 x 8

978-1-890951-07-8 paper $34.95

For sale only in the U.S.,  

the Philippines, and Canada

Cai Hua 

A SOCIETY WITHOUT  

FATHERS OR HUSBANDS:  

THE NA OF CHINA

Anthropology

506 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-13-9 paper $26.95



27

Branden W. Joseph

BEYOND THE DREAM 

SYNDICATE: TONY CONRAD 

AND THE ARTS AFTER CAGE

Art | Film | Cultural Studies

480 pp. | 78 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-87-0 paper $24.95

978-1-890951-86-3 cloth $24.95

François Jullien 

DETOUR AND ACCESS: 

STRATEGIES OF MEANING  

IN CHINA AND GREECE

Philosophy | Asian Studies

432 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-11-5 paper $26.95

Christian Jambet

THE ACT OF BEING: THE 

PHILOSOPHY OF REVELATION 

IN MULLĀ SADRĀ

Philosophy | Islamic Studies

497 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-69-6 cloth $38.95

François Jullien 

THE PROPENSITY OF THINGS:  

TOWARD A HISTORY  

OF EFFICACY IN CHINA

Philosophy | Asian Studies

320 pp. | 15 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-95-3 paper $24.95

978-0-942299-94-6 cloth $24.95

François Jullien

VITAL NOURISHMENT:  

DEPARTING FROM HAPPINESS

Philosophy | Asian Studies

184 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-80-1 cloth $25.95

François Jullien

IN PRAISE OF BLANDNESS: 

PROCEEDING FROM CHINESE 

THOUGHT AND AESTHETICS

Philosophy | Asian Studies

168 pp. | 8 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-42-9 paper $18.95

978-1-890951-41-2 cloth $18.95



28

Siegfried Kracauer

JACQUES OFFENBACH AND  

THE PARIS OF HIS TIME

History | Music

418 pp. | 30 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-31-3 paper $24.95

Gaëlle Krikorian 

Amy Kapczynski

ACCESS TO KNOWLEDGE  

IN THE AGE OF  

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Current Affairs |  

Information Science

646 pp. | 61 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-96-2  

original paper $28.95

Alexander Kluge 

Oskar Negt

HISTORY & OBSTINACY

Political Theory | Philosophy

544 pp. | 91 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-46-8 cloth $39.95

Ben Kafka

THE DEMON OF WRITING: 

POWERS AND FAILURES  

OF PAPERWORK

History | Media Studies |  

Cultural Theory

184 pp. | 9 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-35-2 paper $19.95

978-1-935408-26-0 cloth $29.95

978-1-942130-41-3 ebook $19.95

Shigehisa Kuriyama

THE EXPRESSIVENESS  

OF THE BODY AND THE 

DIVERGENCE OF GREEK  

AND CHINESE MEDICINE

Chinese Studies |  

Cultural Studies | Medicine

344 pp. | 25 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-89-2 paper $22.95

Laura Kurgan 

CLOSE UP AT A DISTANCE: 

MAPPING, TECHNOLOGY,  

AND POLITICS

Technology | Urban Studies

232 pp. | 50 b&w +  

175 color illus.| 7.25 x 9

978-1-935408-28-4 cloth $37.95

978-1-935408-40-6 ebook $37.95



29

Jacques Le Goff 

YOUR MONEY OR YOUR LIFE: 

ECONOMY AND RELIGION  

IN THE MIDDLE AGES

History

120 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-15-1 paper $18.95

Claudio Lomnitz

DEATH AND THE IDEA  

OF MEXICO

Latin American Studies | History |  

Anthropology

582 pp. | 52 illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-54-2 paper $24.95

Thomas W. Laqueur

SOLITARY SEX:  

A CULTURAL HISTORY  

OF MASTURBATION

History | Sexuality

502 pp. | 32 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-33-7 paper $27.95

Niklaus Largier

IN PRAISE OF THE WHIP:  

A CULTURAL HISTORY  

OF AROUSAL

Cultural Studies | History | Sexuality

528 pp. | 52 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-65-8 cloth $37.00

Nicole Loraux

THE DIVIDED CITY: ON 

MEMORY AND FORGETTING  

IN ANCIENT ATHENS

Classical Studies

360 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-09-2 paper $22.95

978-1-890951-08-5 cloth $22.95

Claudio Lomnitz

THE RETURN OF COMRADE  

RICARDO FLORES MAGÓN

Latin American Studies |  

History | Anthropology

598 pp. | 112 illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-935408-43-7 cloth $34.95

978-1-935408-59-8 ebook $34.95



30

Arnaud Maillet 

THE CLAUDE GLASS: USE  

AND MEANING OF THE BLACK 

MIRROR IN WESTERN ART

Art History

295 pp. | 36 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-48-1 paper $21.95

978-1-890951-47-4 cloth $21.95

Chris Marker

LA JETÉE: CINÉ-ROMAN

Film | Photography

258 pp. | 290 illus. | 9.5 x 7.5

978-0-942299-66-3 cloth $39.95

Nicole Loraux 

THE INVENTION OF ATHENS:  

THE FUNERAL ORATION  

IN THE CLASSICAL CITY

Classical Studies

540 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-59-7 paper $27.95

Robert Lyons 

Scott Straus

INTIMATE ENEMY:  

IMAGES AND VOICES OF  

THE RWANDAN GENOCIDE

African Studies | Photography

192 pp. | 78 duotones | 7.5 x 9

978-1-890951-63-4 cloth $37.95

Meg McLagan 

Yates McKee

SENSIBLE POLITICS:  

THE VISUAL CULTURE OF 

NONGOVERNMENTAL ACTIVISM

Visual Culture | Politics

656 pp. | 116 b&w +  

16 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-24-6 cloth $37.95

Mitchell B. Merback

PERFECTION’S THERAPY:  

AN ESSAY ON ALBRECHT 

DÜRER’S MELANCHOLIA I

Art History

320 pp. | 91 b&w +  

1 color iillus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-00-0 cloth $32.95

978-1-935408-77-2 ebook $32.95



31

Erwin Panofsky

PERSPECTIVE AS  

SYMBOLIC FORM

Art History | Aesthetics | Philosophy

200 pp. | 63 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-53-3 paper $24.95

978-0-942299-47-2 ebook $24.95 

Philippe-Alain Michaud

ABY WARBURG AND  

THE IMAGE IN MOTION

Art History | Biography

404 pp. | 100 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-39-9 cloth $26.95

Katharine Park

SECRETS OF WOMEN:  

GENDER, GENERATION,  

AND THE ORIGINS  

OF HUMAN DISSECTION

History of Science | Women’s Studies

420 pp. | 62 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-68-9 paper $24.95

978-1-890951-67-2 cloth $24.95

Adi Ophir

THE ORDER OF EVILS:  

TOWARD AN ONTOLOGY  

OF MORALS

Philosophy

700 pp. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-51-1 cloth $38.95

Adi Ophir, Michal Givoni,  

and Sari Hanafi

THE POWER OF INCLUSIVE  

EXCLUSION: ANATOMY  

OF ISRAELI RULE IN  

THE OCCUPIED PALESTINIAN 

TERRITORIES

Middle Eastern Studies |  

Current Affairs

645 pp. | 52 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-92-4 cloth $38.95

Michael Nylan

THE CHINESE  

PLEASURE BOOK

Philosophy | Asian Studies

472 pp. | 18 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-942130-13-0 cloth $32.95

978-1-942130-16-1 ebook $32.95



32

Marshall Sahlins

CULTURE IN PRACTICE:  

SELECTED ESSAYS

Anthropology

640 pp. | 5 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-38-0 paper $26.95

978-0-942299-37-3 cloth $26.95

Hillel Schwartz

THE CULTURE OF THE COPY:  

STRIKING LIKENESSES, 

UNREASONABLE FACSIMILES

Cultural Studies | History

480 pp. | 25 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-45-1 paper $28.95

978-1-935408-50-5 ebook $28.95

Hillel Schwartz

MAKING NOISE:  

FROM BABEL TO THE  

BIG BANG AND BEYOND

Cultural Studies | History

928 pp. | 16 collages | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-12-3 cloth $39.95

Amy Knight Powell

DEPOSITIONS:  

SCENES FROM THE  

LATE MEDIEVAL CHURCH  

AND THE MODERN MUSEUM

Art History

376 pp. | 80 b&w +  

8 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-20-8 cloth $34.95

Paul Preciado

PORNOTOPIA: AN ESSAY ON 

PLAYBOY’S ARCHITECTURE 

& BIOPOLITICS

Cultural Studies | Gender Studies

304 pp. | 27 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-49-9 paper $24.95

978-1-942130-27-7 ebook $24.95

Peter Sahlins

1668: THE YEAR OF  

THE ANIMAL IN FRANCE

History

496 pp. | 123 b&w + 

15 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-99-4 cloth $34.95

978-1-935408-29-1 ebook $34.95



33

Leo Steinberg

LEONARDO’S INCESSANT  

LAST SUPPER

Art History

320 pp. | 202 b&w +  

1 color illus. | 10.5 x 9

978-1-890951-18-4 cloth $48.95

Chantal Thomas

THE WICKED QUEEN:  

THE ORIGINS OF THE MYTH  

OF MARIE-ANTOINETTE

History | Gender Studies

256 pp. | 15 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-40-3 paper $19.95

978-0-942299-39-7 cloth $19.95

Gary Tomlinson

A MILLION YEARS OF  

MUSIC: THE EMERGENCE  

OF HUMAN MODERNITY

Music | Science | Anthropology

368 pp. | 8 b&w  

+ 2 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-52-8 paper $21.95

978-1-935408-67-3 ebook $21.95

Jean Starobinski

ACTION AND REACTION:  

THE LIFE AND ADVENTURES  

OF A COUPLE

Philosophy | Literature

480 pp. | 30 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-20-7 cloth $35.95

Felicity D. Scott 

OUTLAW TERRITORIES: 

ENVIRONMENTS OF 

INSECURITY/ARCHITECTURES 

OF COUNTERINSURGENCY

Architecture

544 pp. | 104 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-73-4 cloth $39.95

978-1-942130-26-0 ebook $39.95

Hanna Rose Shell 

HIDE AND SEEK:CAMOUFLAGE, 

PHOTOGRAPHY, AND THE 

MEDIA OF RECONNAISSANCE

Art History | Media Studies |  

History of Science

240 pp. | 84 b&w  

+ 16 color illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-22-2 cloth $32.95



34

Jean-Pierre Vernant 

MYTH AND SOCIETY  

IN ANCIENT GREECE

Classical Studies | Anthropology

280 pp. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-17-5 paper $19.95

Jean-Pierre Vernant 

MYTH AND THOUGHT  

AMONG THE GREEKS

Classical Studies

506 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-60-3 paper $26.95

Michael Warner

PUBLICS AND 

COUNTERPUBLICS

Cultural Studies | Gay Studies

336 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-890951-29-0 paper $24.95

978-1-942130-63-5 ebook $24.95

Janina Wellmann

THE FORM OF BECOMING: 

EMBRYOLOGY AND THE 

EPISTEMOLOGY OF RHYTHM,  

1760–1830

History of Science

432 pp. | 131 illus. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-76-5 cloth $34.95

978-1-942130-08-6 ebook $34.95

Jean-Pierre Vernant 

Pierre Vidal-Naquet

MYTH AND TRAGEDY  

IN ANCIENT GREECE

Classical Studies

528 pp. | 8 illus. | 6 x 9

978-0-942299-19-9 paper $27.95

Eyal Weizman

FORENSIC ARCHITECTURE: 

VIOLENCE AT THE THRESHOLD 

OF DETECTABILITY

Architecture | Political Science  

and Public Policy

376 pp. | 266 color illus. | 7.25 x 9

978-1-935408-87-1 paper $34.95

978-1-942130-02-4 ebook $34.95



35

Christopher S. Wood

THE VIENNA SCHOOL  

READER: POLITICS  

AND ART HISTORICAL  

METHOD IN THE 1930S

Art History

488 pp. | 58 illus. | 6 x 9 

978-1-890951-15-3 paper $24.95

Elliot R. Wolfson

A DREAM INTERPRETED  

WITHIN A DREAM: 

ONEIROPOIESIS AND THE 

PRISM OF IMAGINATION

Philosophy | Religion | Psychology

568 pp. | 6 x 9

978-1-935408-14-7 cloth $36.95





SALES, REPRESENTATION & DISTRIBUTION

NEW ENGLAND & MID-ATLANTIC

Karen Corvello

University Press Sales Associates

75 S. Main Street

Branford, CT 06405

Tel: 475 355 7565

kcorvellorep@gmail.com

SOUTHEAST & MID-SOUTH

Bill McClung

c/o Bill McClung & Associates

20540 Highway 46 West, Suite 115

Spring Branch, TX 78070

Tel: 214 505 1501

bmcclung@ix.netcom.com

MIDWEST

Lanora Jennings

University Press Sales Associates

361 Falls Road #159

Grafton, WI 53024

Tel: 262 546 7177

lanora@upsareps.com

WESTERN STATES

Patricia Nelson

University Press Sales Associates

3 Cagua Road

Santa Fe, NM 87508

Tel: 505 238 1811

pnelsonrep@gmail.com

CANADA

Mical Moser

Lexa Publishers Representatives

4162, rue Adam

Montréal QC H1V 1S7, Canada

Tel: 718 781 2770

micalmoser@me.com

LATIN AMERICA  

& THE CARIBBEAN

Ethan Atkin

Catamount International

Tel: 917 512 1962 

info@catamountinternational.com 

Zone Books is distributed by Princeton University Press /

Ingram Publisher Services

ORDERS AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

Ingram Publisher Services

One Ingram Boulevard

La Vergne, TN 37086

Tel: 866 400 5351

ips@ingramcontent.com

AGENCY PLAN

Princeton University Press offers a preferred  

discount plan to bookstores that meet  

minimum stocking requirements. For details,  

contact your Princeton sales representative.

INDIVIDUAL ORDERS

press.princeton.edu

REVIEW COPY REQUESTS

Submit review copy requests to:

Promotions Department

Princeton University Press

41 William Street

Princeton, NJ 08540

Fax: 609 258 1335

publicity@press.princeton.edu

EXAMINATION COPIES

Professors and teachers who wish to consider  

Princeton titles for course use may request  

an examination or inspection copy. For details,  

please visit press.princeton.edu/exam.

ATTENTION LIBRARIANS

To receive e-mail notices about new books, please  

subscribe at press.princeton.edu/subscribe.

BOOKSELLING WITHOUT BORDERS

Princeton University Press partners with Bookselling  

Without Borders, a scholarship program that  

allows US booksellers to attend and participate in  

international book fairs. For more information,  

visit booksellingwithoutborders.com. 

For further information, please contact  

Princeton University Press at 609 759 8160  

or sales@press.princeton.edu

37



38

UNITED KINGDOM,  

EUROPE & SOUTH AFRICA

University Press Group Ltd

LEC 1 New Era Estate

Oldlands Way, Bognor Regis

West Sussex, PO22 9NQ

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1243 842165

Simon Gwynn, Managing Director

simon@upguk.com

Lois Edwards, Business Manager

lois@upguk.com

UNITED KINGDOM

Ben Mitchell, UK Sales Manager

62 Fairford House

Kennington Lane

London, SE11 4HR

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 207 735 7455

Mobile: +44 7766 913593

ben@upguk.com

REPUBLIC OF IRELAND  

& NORTHERN IRELAND

Robert Towers

2 The Crescent

Monkstown

County Dublin

Republic of Ireland

Tel: +353 1 280 6532

rtowers16@gmail.com

EUROPE

Dominique Bartshukoff

2 Place d’Anvers

Paris, 75009 France

Tel: +33 1 44 63 02 41

Mobile: +33 6 63 26 37 47

dominique@upguk.com

Peter Jacques

278 Manchester Road

Isle of Dogs

London, E14 3HW

United Kingdom

Mobile: +44 7966 288593

peter@upguk.com

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS  

UNITED KINGDOM

6 Oxford Street, Woodstock

Oxfordshire, OX20 1TR

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1993 814500

Fax: +44 1993 814504

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS  

CHINA

Princeton Asia (Beijing) Consulting Ltd.

Unit 2702, NUO Centre

2A Jiangtai Road, Chaoyang District

Beijing 100016, P.R. China

Tel: +86 10 8457 8802

PUPChina@press.princeton.edu

北京市朝阳区将台路甲2号，诺金中心2702

BOOKSTORES MAY ORDER  

FROM THESE SOURCES 

United Kingdom, Europe, Africa,  

the Middle East & Southeast Asia

Customer Service Operations

c/o WILEY European Distribution Centre

New Era Estate

Oldlands Way, Bognor Regis

West Sussex, PO22 9NQ

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 1243 843291

Fax: +44 1243 843302

customer@wiley.com

All other countries

Princeton University Press

Ingram Publisher Services

One Ingram Boulevard

La Vergne, TN 37086 USA

Tel: +1 8660 400 5351

UPCS@ingramcontent.com



39

MALAYSIA

Lillian Koe

APD Singapore Pte Ltd.

Malaysia Office

24 & 26 Jalan SS3/41

47300 Petaling Jaya

Selangor Malaysia

Tel: +60 3 7877 6063

Fax: +60 3 7877 3414

liliankoe@apdkl.com

TAIWAN & HONG KONG

Shin Su

B.K. Agency Ltd

5F, 60, Roosevelt Road Sec. 4

Taipei 100 Taiwan

Tel: +886 2 6632 0088

Fax: +886 2 6632 9772

lillianh@bookman.com.tw

JAPAN

Rockbook

Exprime 5F 10-10

Ichibancho Chiyoda-ku

102-0082 Tokyo Japan

Gilles Fauveau

Tel: +81 90 3962 4650

gfauveau@rockbook.net

Ayako Owada

Tel: +82 90 9700 2481

ayako@rockbook.net

KOREA

Se-Yung Jun

Information & Culture Korea

49, Donggyo-ro 13-gil

Mapo-gu

Seoul South Korea 03997

Tel: +82 2 3141 4791

Fax: +82 2 3141 7733

cs.ick@ick.co.kr

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND

NewSouth Books

Sales & Marketing

marketing@newsouthbooks.com.au

Alliance Distribution Services

9 Pioneer Ave, P.O. Box 3520

Tuggerah NSW 2259

Australia

Tel: +61 02 4390 1300

adscs@alliancedist.com.au

AFRICA (EXCEPT NORTH  

AFRICA & SOUTHERN AFRICA)

Kelvin van Hasselt

15 Hillside

Cromer, Norfolk, NR27 0HY

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 126 3 513560

kelvin@africabookrep.com

MALTA, CYPRUS, TURKEY, JORDAN,  

PALESTINE, MOROCCO, TUNISIA,  

ALGERIA & ISRAEL

Claire de Gruchy

Avicenna Partnership Ltd.

Tel: +44 7771 887843

avicenna-cdeg@outlook.com

SAUDI ARABIA,  KUWAIT,  UAE, BAHRAIN, 

SULTANATE OF  OMAN, QATAR, EGYPT, 

LEBANON, SYRIA,  IRAQ, LIBYA & IRAN

Bill Kennedy

Avicenna Partnership Ltd.

Tel: +44 7802 244457

avicennabk@gmail.com

SINGAPORE & SOUTHEAST ASIA

Ian Pringle

APD Singapore Pte Ltd.

52 Genting Lane #06-05

Ruby Land Complex Block 1

Singapore 349560

Tel: +65 6749 3551

Fax: +65 6749 3552

ian@apdsing.com

INDIA,  PAKISTAN, NEPAL, BHUTAN, 

SRI LANKA  & BANGLADESH

Rajeev Das

Penguin Random House

India Pvt. Ltd.

7th Floor, Infinity Tower C

DLF Cyber City

Gurgaon – 122 002

Haryana India

Tel: +91 124 4785615

Mobile: +91 97400 57900

rdas@penguinrandomhouse.in



40

FOREIGN RIGHTS

Manuel de Landa

A THOUSAND YEARS OF NONLINEAR HISTORY

Croatian: Jesenski I Turk, 2002

Greek: Kritiki, 2001

Spanish: Gedisa, 2008

Turkish: Metis Publishing, 2016

Judith Farquhar & Qicheng Zhang

TEN THOUSAND THINGS:  

NURTURING LIFE IN CONTEMPORARY BEIJING

Chinese: Sanlian Press, 2013

Kurt Goldstein

THE ORGANISM

German: Fink, 2011

Italian: Giovani Fioriti, 2007

Turkish: Kolektif Kitap, 2019

Daniel Heller-Roazen

ABSENTEES: ON VARIOUSLY MISSING PERSONS

Italian: Quodlibet, 2021

DARK TONGUES:  

THE ART OF ROGUES AND RIDDLERS

French: Éditions du Seuil, 2013

German: Fischer Verlag, 2014

Italian: Edizioni Quodlibet, 2014

ECHOLALIAS:  

ON THE FORGETTING OF LANGUAGE

Arabic: Toubkal, 2007

French: Éditions du Seuil, 2006

German: Suhrkamp Verlag, 2005

Italian: Edizioni Quodlibet, 2005

Japanese: Misuzu Shobo, 2011

Korean: Moonji Publishing, 2014

Polish: Wydawnictwo Slowo Obrozi teryatoria, 2012

Portuguese: UNICAMP, 2008

Spanish: Katz, 2009

Swedish: Aiolos, 2014

THE ENEMY OF ALL:  

PIRACY AND THE LAW OF NATIONS

Dutch: Boom, 2014

French: Éditions du Seuil, 2008

German: Fischer Verlag, 2009

Italian: Edizioni Quodlibet, 2009

Korean: Moonji Publishing, 2014

Portuguese: Editora Âyiné, 2019

THE FIFTH HAMMER: PYTHAGORAS  

AND THE DISHARMONY OF THE WORLD

French: Éditions du Seuil, 2012

German: Fischer Verlag, 2011

Italian: Edizioni Quodlibet, 2014

Spanish: Pre-Textos, 2013

Stefan Andriopoulos

GHOSTLY APPARITIONS: GERMAN IDEALISM,  

THE GOTHIC NOVEL,  AND OPTICAL MEDIA 

Portuguese: Contraponto Editora, 2014

Ivan Ascher

PORTFOLIO SOCIETY:  

ON THE CAPITALIST MODE OF PREDICTION

Turkish: Açılım Kitap, 2019

Wendy Brown

UNDOING THE DEMOS:  

NEOLIBERALISM’S STEALTH REVOLUTION

Dutch: Octavo, 2015

French: Éditions Amsterdam, 2018

German: Suhrkamp Verlag, 2014

Greek: Patakis, 2015

Japanese: Misuzu Shobo, 2015

Korean: 36.5, 2015

Portuguese: Editora Âyiné, 2018

Spanish: Malpaso Ediciones, 2015

Turkish: Metis Publishing, 2015

WALLED STATES, WANING SOVEREIGNTY

German: Suhrkamp Verlag, 2018

Italian: Editori Laterza, 2010

Spanish: Herder, 2013

Swedish: Tankecraft, 2010

Turkish: Metis Publishing, 2010

Caroline Walker Bynum

CHRISTIAN MATERIALITY: AN ESSAY  

ON RELIGION IN LATE MEDIEVAL EUROPE

Slovene: Student Publishing House, 2011

Melinda Cooper 

FAMILY VALUES: BETWEEN NEOLIBERALISM  

AND THE NEW SOCIAL CONSERVATISM

Spanish: Traficantes de Sueños, 2020

Lorraine Daston & Peter Galison

OBJECTIVITY

French: Presses du réel, 2009

German: Suhrkamp Verlag, 2016

Japanese: Nagoya University Press, 2011

Korean: Acorn Publishing, 2021

Portuguese: Editora Liber Ars, 2019 

Russian: New Literary Observer, 2016

Simplified Chinese: Beijing MM E. Graphics & Info Co./ 

China Light Industry Press, 2018

Lorraine Daston & Katherine Park 

WONDERS AND THE ORDER OF NATURE  

1150–1750

French: Presses de l’Université de Strasbourg, 2018 

Italian: Carocci Editore, 1998



41

THE INNER TOUCH:  

ARCHEOLOGY OF A SENSATION

French: Éditions du Seuil, 2009

German: Fischer Verlag, 2009

Italian: Edizioni Quodlibet, 2009

Spanish: Katz, 2009

Swedish: Aiolos, 2020

NO ONE’S WAYS:  

AN ESSAY ON INFINITE NAMING

French: Éditions du Seuil, 2018 

Lynn Hunt

THE INVENTION OF PORNOGRAPHY:  

OBSCENITY AND THE ORIGINS  

OF MODERNITY, 1500–1800

Japanese: Arina Shobo, 2001

Korean: ALMA, 2012

Ben Kafka

THE DEMON OF WRITING:  

POWERS AND FAILURES OF PAPERWORK

French: Zones Sensibles, 2012

Laura Kurgan

CLOSE UP AT A DISTANCE:  

MAPPING, TECHNOLOGY, AND POLITICS

French: Presses du réel, 2014

Shigehisa Kuriyama

THE EXPRESSIVENESS OF THE BODY  

AND THE  DIVERGENCE OF GREEK  

AND CHINESE MEDICINE

Chinese: Shanghai VI Horae, 2007

Korean: E-UM Publisher, 2011

Spanish: Siruela, 2004

Thomas Laqueur

SOLITARY SEX: A CULTURAL HISTORY  

OF MASTURBATION

Czech: Academia, 2020

Chinese: Century Publishing Group, 2015

Finnish: INTO, 2015

French: Éditions Gallimard, 2003

Italian: Il Saggiatore, 2003

Polish: Taiwpn Universitas, 2015

Traditional Chinese: Unitas Publishing Co., 2018

Turkish: Literatur Kitaberi, 2004

Chris Marker

LA JETÉE: CINÉ-ROMAN

French: Potemkine Films, 2020

Korean: Moonji Publishing, 2018 

Spanish: Sexto Piso, 2009

Turkish: Encore Yayinlari, 2012

Alexander Nagel & Christopher S. Wood 

ANACHRONIC RENAISSANCE

French: Presses du réel, 2011

Italian: Edizioni Quodlibet, 2014

Spanish: Akal, 2014

Michael Nylan

THE CHINESE PLEASURE BOOK

Simplified Chinese: Jiangsu People’s Publishing, Ltd., 

2018

Adi Ophir, Michal Givoni & Sari Hanafi 

THE POWER OF INCLUSIVE EXCLUSION:  

ANATOMY OF ISRAELI RULE IN THE  

OCCUPIED PALESTINIAN TERRITORIES

Arabic: CAUS, 2010

Katharine Park

SECRETS OF WOMEN: GENDER, 

GENERATION, AND THE ORIGINS  

OF HUMAN DISSECTION

French: Presses du réel, 2008

Andrei Pop

A FOREST OF SYMBOLS: ART,  

SCIENCE, AND TRUTH IN  

THE LONG NINETEENTH CENTURY

Greek: Crete University Press, 2020

Felicity Scott

OUTLAW TERRITORIES: 

ENVIRONMENTS OF INSECURITY/ 

ARCHITECTURES OF COUNTERINSURGENCY

Spanish: dpr Barcelona, 2018

Hillel Schwartz

THE CULTURE OF THE COPY:  

STRIKING LIKENESSES,  

UNREASONABLE FACSIMILES

Polish: Taiwpn Universitas, 2015

 

Hannah Rose Shell

HIDE AND SEEK:  

CAMOUFLAGE, PHOTOGRAPHY,  

AND THE MEDIA OF RECONNAISSANCE

French: Zones Sensibles, 2013

Michael Warner

PUBLICS AND COUNTERPUBLICS

Spanish: Fondo de Cultura, 2012

Eyal Weizman

FORENSIC ARCHITECTURE: VIOLENCE  

AT THE THRESHOLD OF DETECTABILITY

Danish: Informations Forlag, 2021

Italian: Meltemi Editore, 2021



42

INDICES

Absentees: On Variously Missing Persons 8

Aby Warburg and the Image in Motion 31

Access to Knowledge in the Age of Intellectual Property 28

Accursed Share, The, Volume I 19

Accursed Share, The, Volumes II & III 19

Act of Being, The: The Philosophy of Revelation  

in Mullā  Sadrā  27

Action and Reaction: The Life and Adventures  

of a Couple 33

Alien Listening: Voyager’s Golden Record  

and Music from Earth 2

Anachronic Renaissance 15

Ancient Phonograph, The 20

Bergsonism 22

Beyond the Dream Syndicate: Tony Conrad  

and the Arts after Cage 27

Bizarre-Privileged Items in the Universe:  

The Logic of Likeness 9 

Bob Dylan: How the Songs Work 14

Cheerfulness: A Literary and Cultural History 7

Chinese Pleasure Book, The 31

Christian Materiality: An Essay on Religion  

in Late Medieval Europe 20

Chronicle of the Guayaki Indians 21

Civil Contract of Photography, The 18

Claude Glass, The: Use and Meaning of the Black Mirror  

in Western Art 30

Close Up at a Distance: Mapping, Technology,  

and Politics 28

Contemporary States of Emergency: The Politics of Military  

and Humanitarian Interventions 23

Cradle of Humanity, The: Prehistoric Art and Culture 19

Crossing Boundaries: Selected Writings 26

Culture in Practice: Selected Essays 32

Culture of the Copy, The: Striking Likenesses,  

Unreasonable Facsimiles 32

Dark Tongues: The Art of Rogues and Riddlers 25

Death and the Idea of Mexico 29

Decadent Reader, The: Fiction, Fantasy, and Perversion  

from Fin-de-Siècle France 26

Defaced: The Visual Culture of Violence  

in the Late Middle Ages 24

Demon of Writing, The: Powers and Failures of Paperwork 28

Depositions: Scenes from the Late Medieval Church  

and the Modern Museum 32

Detour and Access: Strategies of Meaning  

in China and Greece 27

Dissimilar Similitudes: Devotional Objects  

in Late Medieval Europe 12

Divided City, The: On Memory and Forgetting  

in Ancient Athens 29

Dream Interpreted Within a Dream, A:  

Oneiropoiesis and the Prism of Imagination 35

Echolalias: On the Forgetting of Language 25

Enemy of All, The: Piracy and the Law of Nations 25

Expressionism in Philosophy: Spinoza 22

Expressiveness of the Body and the Divergence  

of Greek and Chinese Medicine, The 28

Family Values: Between Neoliberalism and  

the New Social Conservatism 16

Fifth Hammer, The: Pythagoras and the Disharmony  

of the World 25

Flashback, Eclipse: The Political Imaginary of Italian Art  

in the 1960s 3

Forensic Architecture: Violence at the Threshold  

of Detectability 34

Forest of Symbols, A: Art, Science, and Truth  

in the Long Nineteenth Century 11

Form of Becoming, The: Embryology and the Epistemology  

of Rhythm, 1760–1830 34

Foucault | Blanchot 24

Fragmentation and Redemption: Essays on Gender  

and the Human Body in Medieval Religion 20

Ghostly Apparitions: German Idealism, the Gothic Novel,  

and Optical Media 18

Great Lakes of Africa, The: Two Thousand Years of History 21

Hide and Seek: Camouflage, Photography, and the Media  

of Reconnaissance 33

Historical Grammar of the Visual Arts 13

History & Obstinacy 28

In Praise of Blandness: Proceeding from Chinese Thought  

and Aesthetics 27

In Praise of the Whip: A Cultural History of Arousal 29

Inner Touch, The: Archeology of a Sensation 25

Intimate Enemy: Images and Voices of the  

Rwandan Genocide 30

Into the White: The Renaissance Arctic and the End  

of the Image 10

Invention of Athens, The: The Funeral Oration  

in the Classical City 30

Invention of Pornography, The: Obscenity and the Origins  

of Modernity, 1500–1800 26

Jacques Offenbach and the Paris of His Time 28

La Jetée: Ciné-roman 30

Leonardo’s Incessant Last Supper 33

Libertine Reader, The: Eroticism and Enlightenment  

in Eighteenth-Century France 23

Life of Forms in Art, The 24

Making Noise: From Babel to the Big Bang and Beyond 32

Market Civilizations: Neoliberals East and South 5 

Markets in the Making: Rethinking Competition, Goods,  

and Innovation 4

Masochism 22

Masters of Truth in Archaic Greece, The 23

Matter and Memory 19

Metamorphosis and Identity 20

Million Years of Music, A: The Emergence  

of Human Modernity 33

Myth and Society in Ancient Greece 34

Myth and Thought among the Greeks 34

Myth and Tragedy in Ancient Greece 34

Nongovernmental Politics 23

No One’s Ways: An Essay on Infinite Naming 26

Normal and the Pathological, The 20

Objectivity 21

Operatic Afterlives 24



43

Order of Evils, The: Toward an Ontology of Morals 31

Organism, The 24

Outlaw Territories: Environments of Insecurity/  

Architectures of Counterinsurgency 33

Perfection’s Therapy: An Essay on Albrecht Dürer’s  

Melencolia I 30

Perspective as Symbolic Form 31

Pornotopia: An Essay on Playboy’s Architecture  

and Biopolitics 32

Portfolio Society: On the Capitalist Mode of Prediction 16

Power of Inclusive Exclusion, The: Anatomy of Israeli Rule  

in the Occupied Palestinian Territories 31

Profanations 18

Propensity of Things, The: Toward a History of Efficacy  

in China 27

Publics and Counterpublics 34

Pure Immanence: Essays on a Life 22

Rated Agency: Investee Politics in a Speculative Age 16

Reason and Resonance: A History of Modern Aurality 23

Remnants of Auschwitz: The Witness and the Archive 18

Return of Comrade Ricardo Flores Magón, The 29

Rituals of War: The Body and Violence in Mesopotamia 18

Secrets of Women: Gender, Generation, and the Origins  

of Human Dissection 31

Sensible Politics: The Visual Culture of  

Nongovernmental Activism 30

Signature of All Things, The: On Method 18

1668: The Year of the Animal in France 32

Society Against the State: Essays in Political Anthropology 21

Society of the Spectacle, The 22

Society without Fathers or Husbands, A: The Na of China 26

Solitary Sex: A Cultural History of Masturbation 29

Ten Thousand Things: Nurturing Life in Contemporary Beijing 23

Theory of Religion 19

Things That Talk: Object Lessons from Art and Science 21

Third Sex, Third Gender: Beyond Sexual Dimorphism  

in Culture and History 26

Thousand Years of Nonlinear History, A 22

Transfixed by Prehistory: An Inquiry into Modern Art and Time 6

Undoing the Demos: Neoliberalism’s Stealth Revolution 16

Vienna School Reader, The: Politics and Art Historical Method  

in the 1930s 35

Visual and the Visionary, The: Art and Female Spirituality  

in Late Medieval Germany 25

Vital Nourishment: Departing from Happiness 27

Vital Rationalist, A: Selected Writings from Georges 

Canguilhem 20

Walled States, Waning Sovereignty 19

Who Are You?: Identification, Deception, and Surveillance  

in Early Modern Europe 24

Wicked Queen, The: The Origins of the Myth  

of Marie-Antoinette 33

Wonders and the Order of Nature 1150–1750 21

Your Money or Your Life: Economy and Religion  

in the Middle Ages 29

Loraux, Nicole 29, 30

Lyons, Robert 30

Maillet, Arnaud 30

Marker, Chris 30

McKee, Yates 30

McLagan, Meg 30

Merback, Mitchell B. 30

Michaud, Philippe-Alain 31

Nagel, Alexander 15

Negt, Oskar 28

North, Paul 9

Nylan, Michael 31

Ophir, Adi 31

Pandolfi, Mariella 23

Panofsky, Erwin 31

Park, Katharine 21, 31

Plehwe, Dieter 5

Pop, Andrei 11

Powell, Amy Knight 32

Preciado, Paul 32

Rehding, Alexander 2

Riegl, Aloïs 13

Sacher-Masoch,  

 Leopold von 22

Sahlins, Marshall 32

Sahlins, Peter 32

Schwartz, Hillel 32

Scott, Felicity D. 33

Shell, Hanna Rose 33

Slobodian, Quinn 5

Starobinski, Jean 33

Stavrinaki, Maria 6

Steinberg, Leo 33

Straus, Scott 30

Thomas, Chantal 33

Tomlinson, Gary 33

Vernant, Jean-Pierre 34

Vidal-Naquet, Pierre 34

Warner, Michael 34

Weizman, Eyal 34

Wellmann, Janina 34

Wolfson, Elliot R. 35

Wood, Christopher S. 15, 35

Zhang, Qicheng 23

Agamben, Giorgio 18

Andriopoulos, Stefan 18

Ascher, Ivan 16

Azoulay, Ariella 18

Bahrani, Zainab 18

Bataille, Georges 19

Bergson, Henri  19

Blanchot, Maurice 24

Brown, Wendy 16, 19

Butler, Shane 20

Bynum, Caroline Walker 12, 20

Callon, Michel 4

Canguilhem, Georges 20

Chrétien, Jean-Pierre 21

Chua, Daniel K. L. 2

Clastres, Pierre 21

Cooper, Melinda 16

Daston, Lorraine 21

De Landa, Manuel 22

Debord, Guy 22

Deleuze, Gilles 22

Detienne, Marcel 23

Erlmann, Veit 23

Farquhar, Judith 23

Fassin, Didier 23

Feher, Michel 16, 23

Focillon, Henri 24

Foucault, Michel 24

Galison, Peter 21

Givoni, Michal 31

Golan, Romy 3

Goldstein, Kurt 24

Groebner, Valentin 24

Grover-Friedlander, Michal 24

Hamburger, Jeffrey F. 25

Hampton, Timothy 7, 14

Hanafi, Sari 31

Heller-Roazen, Daniel 8, 25, 26

Herdt, Gilbert 26

Heuer, Christopher H. 10

Hirschman, Albert O. 26

Hua, Cai 26

Hunt, Lynn 26

Hustvedt, Asti 26

Jambet, Christian 27

Joseph, Branden W. 27

Jullien, François 27

Kafka, Ben 28

Kapczynski, Amy 28

Kluge, Alexander 28

Kracauer, Siegfried 28

Krikorian, Gaëlle 28

Kurgan, Laura 28

Kuriyama, Shigehisa 28

Laqueur, Thomas W. 29

Largier, Niklaus 29

Le Goff, Jacques 29

Lomnitz, Claudio 29



Zone Books

633 Vanderbilt Street

Brooklyn, NY 11218

Tel: 718 686 0048

Fax: 718 686 9045 

www.zonebooks.org

Twitter, FaceBook: ZoneBooks

Instagram: zonebooksbooks

Editorial inquiries

Meighan Gale

mgale@zonebooks.org

Subsidiary and international rights

Kyra Simone

ksimone@zonebooks.org

Publicity

Julia Haav 

Global Promotions Director,  

Princeton University Press

julia_haav@press.princeton.edu

To receive a print or digital review copy, contact  

Kyra Simone at ksimone@zonebooks.org or  

one of our dedicated agents in the following regions:

China, India & Southeast Asia: Mina Liu, 

Rightol Media Limited (mina@rightol.cn)

Eastern Europe: Paulina Machnik,  

Graal Literary Agency (paulina.machnik@graal.com.pl)

Germany: Antonia Fritz, Paul & Peter Fritz Agency 

(afritz@fritzagency.com)

Italy: Roberto Gilodi, Reiser Agency

(roberto.gilodi@reiseragency.it)

Japan: Kohei Hattori, English Agency 

(kohei.hattori@eaj.co.jp)

South Korea: Jehee Yun, Imprima Agency 

(jhyun@imprima.co.kr) 

Spain, France, Greece, Brazil, Portugal & the Netherlands:

María Lynch, Casanovas & Lynch Agencia Literaria 

(maria@casanovaslynch.com) 

Design by Julie Fry

Cover: Mario Di Salvo and Carlo Ferrario, Riflessione 

(Reflection). In Campo urbano, 1969. Photograph  

by Ugo Mulas. 

Inside cover: Louis Jacques Mandé Daguerre,  

Fossils and Shells, 1839.





Zone Books

633 Vanderbilt Street

Brooklyn, NY 11218

www.zonebooks.org

PRSRT STD

U.S. Postage

PAID

Milford CT

Permit No. 80

2021–2022


